 06-28	-2000
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate. 10139	1756 <u>attached original documents or copy thereof.</u>
Name of conveying party(ies): MTI Holding, L.L.C.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: EPCAD Systems, L.L.C. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Street Address: 4565 LaSalle Street, Suite 301
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	ou Mandavilla ou I A zu 70471
Other	City: Mandeville State: LA ZIP: 70471
Execution Date: March 10, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/GB98/02874 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: William D. Jackson Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Locke Liddell & Sapp LLP 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2200	8. Deposit account number:
City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75201-6776	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
6/27/2000 DCDATES 00000279 PCT689802874 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
William D. Jackson Name of Person Signing	June 1, 2000 Signature Date Ver sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.G. 20231

(Form PTO-1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MTI Holding, L.L.C., a Louisiana limited liability company having offices
at 4565 LaSalle Street, Suite 301, Mandeville, Louisiana 70471, hereinaster called
"ASSIGNOR," is the sole owner of U.S. Patent Application No, filed on
, entitled ELECTRO-PLATING PROCESS, naming Edgar Harold Andrews, Valerij
Leontievich Steblianko, and Vitalij Makarovich Riabkov as inventors, said application having
been filed from International Patent Application No. PCT/GB98/02874 filed on September 23,
1998, and further is the sole owner of the invention disclosed in said U.S. Patent Application
Serial No and said International Application No. PCT/GB98/02874, together
with any and all foreign counterpart applications and patents throughout the world;
WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has acquired ownership in said U.S. Patent Application Serial
No and said foreign counterpart applications and patents by virtue of an assignment
of said U.S. Patent Application Serial No and counterparts to MTI Holding,
L.L.C., by Metal Technology, Inc., executed on, and recorded in the United
States Patent and Trademark Office on, at Reel/Frame;
WHEREAS EPCAD Systems, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company having
offices at 4565 LaSalle Street, Suite 301, Mandeville, Louisiana 70471, hereinafter referred to as
"ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention
and said U.S. Patent Application Serial No within the United States of America
and its territorial possessions and in and to said invention within all foreign countries, including
all foreign counterpart patents and applications throughout the world;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR MTI
Holding, L.L.C., hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to EPCAD Systems, L.L.C. (ASSIGNEE),
its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest in and to said

> PATENT REEL: 010872 FRAME: 0697

Patent Application Serial No. _____ and any and all patents, including all divisions, substitutions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, which may be granted thereon and said foreign counterparts, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement and together with all licenses thereunder, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the end of the full term for which said patent and said counterparts are granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by a duly authorized officer of MTI Holding, L.L.C.

MTI Holding, L.L.C.

By:

Clint L. Dierson

Title:

State of Louisiana

Parish of IT. TAMMAN)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Charles known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of MTI Holding, L.L.C., a Louisiana_limited liability company, and that he has executed the same as the act of such company for the purposes and considerations expressed therein and in the capacity therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE on this 10th day of

yard, 2000.

RECORDED: 06/01/2000

)

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 4

_

Pat. App. S/N

PCT/GB98/02874

MTI Holding, L.L.C.

to EPCAD Systems, L.L.C. 90145:73823:DALLAS:710939.1

0143.73023.DAELAS.710737.1

PATENT REEL: 010872 FRAME: 0698